AMICO CONTROL VALVES
BG FILMACO VENTURE CORPORATION 1
OVERVIEW:
Diaphragm type control float valve is a hydraulically-operated valve with much function. It is
installed at the inlet of spool or water tower. When the water level reach to the setting, the main
controlled by the pilot valve, close and stop supply water; when the water level falls downward, the
main valve controlled by the pilot valve, opens and supplies water to the spool. The water level is
controlled precisely and is not interfered by the water pressure. Floating ball control valve can be

SHUTTLE
MATERIAL
CAST IRON
(PN10/16)/
DUCTILE CAST
IRON (PN25)
BRASS
BRASS/CHEMIGUM
STAINLESS
STEEL
CAST IRON
OUTLINE DIMENSION
(Model): H41T (X)-10/16 H41T-25Q (UNIT): mm
DN NO. L D D1 d N
PN10 PN16 PN25 PN10 PN16 PN25 PN10 PN16 PN25 PN10 PN16 PN25
50 DRVZ-0050 120 165 165 165 125 125 125 18 18 18 4 4 4
65 DRVZ-0065 150 185 185 185 145 145 145 18 18 18 4 4 8
80 DRVZ-0080 180 200 200 200 160 160 160 18 18 18 8 8 8
100 DRVZ-0100 240 220 220 235 180 180 190 18 18 22 8 8 8
125 DRVZ-0125 300 250 250 270 210 210 220 18 18 26 8 8 8
150 DRVZ-0150 350 285 285 300 240 240 250 22 22 26 8 8 8
200 DRVZ-0200 450 340 340 360 295 295 310 22 22 26 8 12 12
250 DRVZ-0250 500 395 395 405 350 355 370 22 26 30 12 12 12
300 DRVZ-0300 550 445 460 485 400 410 430 23 28 31 12 12 16
AMICO CONTROL VALVES
BG FILMACO VENTURE CORPORATION 29
OVERVIEW:
Rubber disc check valve consists of body, cover and rubber disc. The rubber disc consists of

long time, please dropt water out.
AMICO CONTROL VALVES
BG FILMACO VENTURE CORPORATION 32
3.3 Maintenance
When something with the valves in the working condition, such as check valve can stop or loose seal, remove
the body cover, and check valve disc.
1. Check whether exist something blocks.
2. The valve’s disc seal line whether have surface scratch, the wrap whether fall off, please change the new one
if you need.
3. Please repair for or change the valve body, if the valve body and valve seat exist surface scratch and
corrosion
4. We can supply the valves parts for valves if you need change parts
OUTLINE DIMENSION
(Model): H44X-10/16 (UNIT): mm
DN No. L D D1 d N
50 SFCV-0050 203 165 125 19 4
65 SFCV-0065 216 185 145 19 4
80 SFCV-0080 241 200 160 19 8
100 SFCV-0100 292 220 180 19 8
125 SFCV-0125 330 250 210 19 8
150 SFCV-0150 356 285 240 23 8
200 SFCV-0200 495 340 295 23 8/12
250 SFCV-0250 622 395/405 350/355 23/26 12
300 SFCV-0300 698 455/460 400/410 23/26 12
AMICO CONTROL VALVES
BG FILMACO VENTURE CORPORATION 33
OVERVIEW:
Double disc check valve consists of body, disc, valve rod and spring and other parts. The valve is

DN
L
D1
D2 D3
Hmax.
B
F
N-ɸ d BOLT
1.0MP
a
1.6MP
a
1.0MPa 1.6MP
a
1.0MPa 1.6MPa 1.0MPa 1.6MPa
RVC (H) X-0050 50 178 99 125 165 248 19 3 4-19 M16
RVC (H) X-0065 65 190 118 145 185 265 19 3 4-19 M16
RVC (H) X-0080 80 203 132 160 200 306 19 3 8-19 M16
RVC (H) X-0100 100 229 156 180 220 342 19 3 8-19 M16
RVC (H) X-0125 125 254 184 210 250 388 19 3 8-19 M16
RVC (H) X-0150 150 267 211 240 285 456 19 3 8-23 M16
RVC (H) X-0200 200 292 266 295 340 540 20 3 8-23 8-23 M20
RVC (H) X-0250 250 330 319 350 355 405 650 22 3 12-23 12-28 M20 M24
RVC (H) X-0300 300 356 370 400 410 460 770 24.5 4 12-23 12-28 M20 M24
RVC (H) X-0350 350 381 429 460 470 520 980 26.5 4 12-23 12-28 M20 M24
RVC (H) X-0400 400 406 480 515 525 580 1010 28 4 16-28 16-31 M24 M27
RVC (H) X-0450 450 432 530 565 585 640 1270 30 4 20-28 20-31 M24 M27
RVC (H) X-0500 500 457 585 620 650 715 1270 31.5 4 20-28 20-34 M24 M30
RVC (H) X-0600 600 508 685 725 770 810 840 1390 36 5 20-31 20-37 M27 M33
No. PRODUCT NAME MATERIAL
1 HANDWHEEL A3
2 SHAFT CAP DUCTILE CAST IRON
3 O-RING NBR